
200 E. Main St
Lexington, KY 40507Lexington-Fayette Urban County

Government

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 21073-21 Name: Request Council authorization to execute Change
Order No.3 with Pace Contracting for the Town
Branch Commons Corridor Construction Project for
work in Zones 1, 2, 3 and 4. Increasing the contract
price by the sum of $1,042,942.57 from
$20,877,417 to $21,9

Status:Type: Resolution Approved

File created: In control:10/18/2021 Urban County Council

On agenda: Final action:11/4/2021 11/4/2021

Enactment date: 11/4/2021 R-628-2021Enactment #:

Title: A Resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to
execute Change Order No. Three (3) to the Agreement with Pace Contracting, LLC, for the Town
Branch Commons Corridor Construction Project Zones 1-4, increasing the contract price by
$1,042,942.57 and raising the total contract price from $20,877,417.00 to $21,920,359.57, pending
approval from the Ky. Transportation Cabinet. [Mayor's Office, Peacher]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 21-blue sheet memo PACE CO #3, 2. Pace_CO3_Town Branch Commons 10.2021 worksheet, 3.
For Signature-TBCChange order#3-LPA9 - Attach 5 - District Change Order Form (SRF), 4.
00742125.pdf, 5. R-628-2021, 6. Contract #002-2020 Change Order

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedUrban County Council11/4/2021 2 Pass

Received First ReadingUrban County Council10/28/2021 2

Approved and Referred to DocketUrban County Council Work
Session

10/26/2021 2 Pass

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government Printed on 3/28/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

